(Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

TATE OF MISSOURI
County of Boone
May Session of the May Adjourned
Term. 2000
Term. 2000
Term. 2000
Term. 2000
Term. 2000

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the request by the Purchasing Department to purchase High Volume Copiers from the State of Missouri Cooperative Contract Number C900234005 as listed on the attached memorandum dated April 11, 2000. It is further ordered that the Presiding Commissioner be hereby authorized to sign the agreement.

Done this 4th day of May, 2000.

.

Wendy S. Noren

Clerk of the County Commission

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller

District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt

(Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

TATE OF MISSOURI
County of Boone

May Session of the May Adjourned

Term. 2000

Λt

day of

May

20 00

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

In the County Commission of said county, on the

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby compute the final cost of the sanitary sewer improvement project for the Fairway Meadows Neighborhood Improvement District as certified by the Auditor to be \$ 117,429.91.

The County Commission does hereby apportion the cost of said project equally by lot/tract of property within said district according to the provisions of 67.463.2 RSMO. (1993Supp.) and petition approved by said Commission.

The County Commission further orders special assessments against the property described on the attached Exhibit A and orders the Clerk to proceed with the notification and collection of said assessments pursuant to the statutory provisions of 67.463 RSMo. The special assessments shall take effect May 4, 2000

Done this 4th day of May, 2000.

Clerk of the County Commission

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller

District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

TATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone

May Session of the May Adjourned

Term. 2000

day of

May

20 00

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

In the County Commission of said county, on the

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the First Amendment to the Fairway Meadows Sanitary Sewer Neighborhood Improvement District Cooperative Agreement between Boone County and the Boone County Regional Sewer District and authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign the amendment.

Done this 4th day of May, 2000.

Clerk of the County Commission

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller

District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

TATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone

May Session of the May Adjourned

Term. 2000

In the County Commission of said county, on the

 4^{th}

day of

May

20 00

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the Release of Bond and \$15,000 Certificate of Deposit for Sewer Improvements for Lake of the Woods Center Subdivision.

Done this 4th day of May, 2000.

Clerk of the County Commission

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

(Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

TATE OF MISSOURI
County of Boone

May Session of the May Adjourned

Term. 2000

Term. 2000

Term. 2000

Adjourned

Term. 2000

Term. 2000

Term. 2000

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the Partial Release of Bond--Check #11003138 for \$28,000 and Check #11003137 for \$6,000--for sewer improvements for Fall Creek Subdivision and authorize the remaining check to be retained until total completion is approved by the Boone County Regional Sewer District.

Done this 4th day of May, 2000.

. ____ 1_

Wendy S. Noren 3

Clerk of the County Commission

Don Stamper
Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt

TATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone

May Session of the May Adjourned

Term. 2000

In the County Commission of said county, on the

 4^{th}

day of

May

20 00

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve Change Order No. 5 of the Creasy Springs/Mauller Rd Improvement Project with APAC, Missouri-Bass and Richardson Division in the amount of \$22,108.15 and authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign said change order.

Done this 4th day of May, 2000.

Clerk of the County Commission

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller

District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

TATE OF MISSOURI **County of Boone**

May Session of the May Adjourned

Term. 2000

In the County Commission of said county, on the

 4^{th}

day of

May

20 00

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve a variance to current roadway design requirements to allow for an existing concrete curb and gutter roadway in the Paradise Hills Subdivision to be accepted as a publicly maintained roadway. Said roadway travels north from Applewood Creek Road and is the first roadway located east of the intersection with State Route KK and Applewood Creek Road.

Done this 4th day of May, 2000.

Clerk of the County Commission

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt

(Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

TATE OF MISSOURI

County of Boone

In the County Commission of said county, on the

May Session of the May Adjourned

Term. 2000

Term. 2000

Term. 2000

Term. 2000

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the use of the Courthouse Grounds for the Downtown Twilight Festival to be held every Thursday evening in June and September of 2000 from 6-8pm.

Done this 4th day of May, 2000.

Winay:

Wendy S. Noren Clerk of the County Commission Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller
District I Commissioner

Linda Vog

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

TATE OF MISSOURI	1			Term. 20
County of Boone	ea.	May Session of the May Adjourned		00
In the County Commission	on of said county, on the	day of		20
the following, among oth	er proceedings, were had, viz:	4 th	May	00

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign the Local Government Participation Form for the Juvenile Accountability Incentive Block Grant Application indicating our (County) request to be considered for funding.

Done this 4th day of May, 2000.

Wendy S. Moren 3 Clerk of the County Commission

Presiding Commissioner

District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER (Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

TATE OF MISSOURI	1			Term. 20
County of Boone	} ea.	May Session of the May Adjourned		00
In the County Commission	on of said county, on the	day of		20
the following, among other	er proceedings, were had, viz:	4 th	May	00

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the request by the Gregory Heights Neighborhood Association to close one of the following streets: Gregory Drive, Teresa Drive, or Alan Drive for their neighborhood picnic on Friday, May 19, 200 from 6-9pm.

Done this 4th day of May, 2000.

ATTEST:

Wendy S. Moren

Clerk of the County Commission

District I Commissioner